City Council Members
Declined Recommended
OEDR Increases

City Council Members that did not elect to receive the salary adjustment recommended by the OEDR for
FY 2022/2023; memos signed in February 2022:

FY 21/22 FY 22/23
Becton, Danny $52,276.56 $52,276.56
Boylan, Michael $52,276.56 $52,276.56
Carlucci, Matt $49,974.00 $49,974.00
Carrico, Kevin $52,276.56 $52,276.56
Cumber, LeAnna $52,276.56 $52,276.56
Diamond, Rory $49,635.48 $49,635.48
Ferraro, Al $44,100.00 $44,100.00
Salem, Ronald $52,276.56 $52,276.56

White, Randy $52,276.56 $52,276.56



